IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

Dear Customer Date: 16th January 2023

We would like to inform you about a recall involving the bike models shown & listed below for model year 2022. On the afore mentioned bikes we found small crack traces in the fork steerer during internal testing.







Speedster 50



Speedster Gravel 50



Speedster Gravel 40 EQ



Contessa Speedster Gravel 35

286437	Speedster 40 (EU)	286466	Speedster Gravel 50 (EU)
286438	Speedster 50 (EU)	286471	Speedster Gravel 40 EQ (CN)
286442	Speedster 40 (CN)	286472	Speedster Gravel 50 (CN)
286443	Speedster 50 (CN)	286490	Contessa Speedster Gravel 35 (EU)
286465	Speedster Gravel 40 EQ (EU)	286493	Contessa Speedster Gravel 35 (CN)

If you are in possession of a SCOTT Speedster, Speedster Gravel/EQ, Contessa Speedster Gravel/EQ that is affected by this recall we therefore kindly ask you to:

- A) IMMEDIATELY STOP USING YOUR BIKE!
- B) RETURN THE BIKE TO AN AUTHORIZED SCOTT DEALER TO RECEIVE A REPLACEMENT FORK
- C) IF YOUR BIKE HAS A GREEN DOT UNDER THE FORK BRIDGE AND/OR A HOLE INTO THE STEERER TUBE YOUR BIKE IS NOT AFFECTED







You will not be charged for this replacement fork or any labour involved in the replacement.

If you have further questions about this voluntary recall, you can contact SCOTT directly.

EMAIL: recall@scott-sports.com TELEPHONE: +41 264 60 19 00

We would like to apologize for this inconvenience and we are looking forward to seeing you in our store.

Best Regards

SCOTT SPORTS SA 11 Route du Crochet 1762 Givisiez Switzerland